

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center October 8, 2024 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Remembering Mayor Gunning
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Swearing in new police officer, Jeannine Nocero
- Approval of Minutes
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances:
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-15: An Ordinance providing for the imposition, levy, collection, and apportionment of taxes for the City of Dayton, Campbell County, Kentucky, for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-16: An Ordinance amending the text of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, Zoning Ordinance to repeal old subdivision regulations and update the zoning ordinance with new subdivision regulations.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-17: An Ordinance establishing a non-exclusive franchise for the use of the public streets, alleys, and other public grounds of the City of cable television systems, internet, or telephone services within the City; and providing the terms thereof.
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-18: An Ordinance of the Board of Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, providing for the creating of a franchise for the distribution of electrical and natural gas energy within the City of Dayton, Kentucky, defining the terms and conditions thereof and providing for a bid procedure therefor; and alternatively, providing for the payment of minimum franchise fee for all public utilities doing business in the city of Dayton, Kentucky, not now covered by a current franchise.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-19: An Ordinance amending sections 7.0, 10.15, 10.16, 10.17 and 10.18 of Chapter 154 of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, zoning code to regulate the operation of liquor stores, vape stores, and medical cannabis operations in the city.
- Orders/Resolutions:



- Order Resolution 2024-24R: An Order-Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a contract with Eaton Asphalt in the amount of \$53,540.65 for a street repaving project in the City of Dayton, payable from Municipal Road Aid Funds.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- New Business
- Adjournment

